CAST STEEL STEAM VALVESCAST STEEL STEAM VCAST STEEL STEAM V VESALLVESCAST STEEL STEAM V
QUALITY VALVE MANUFACTURER
Contents
Figure Number System
Physical & Chemical Properties
Gate Valve - Parallel Slide - Class 150-1500
Gate Valve - Geothermal Trim
Globe Valve - Stop Check - Class 150-600

Figure Number System
Trim Types
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
TRIM
CODE
BODY SEAT
SURFACE
DISC
SURFACE
STEM BACK SEAT
(STUFFING BOX)
X F6 F6 F6 F6
U Stellite Stellite F6 F6
XU Stellite F6 F6 F6
P* F304* F304* F304 F304
L* F316* F316* F316 F316
A* Monel* Monel* Monel Monel
N* Alloy 20* Alloy 20* Alloy 20 Alloy 20
H* Hastelloy B* Hastelloy B* Hastelloy B Hastelloy B
Z* Special Special Special Special
B Bronze Bronze Bronze Bronze
* Note if stellite seat then add XU modifier to end, if stellite seat and disc then add U modifier, if PTFE seat add TF modifier.
Suffix denoting operator G = Gear, Blank = Handwheel or N/A
Suffix denoting end connection (Blank is RF, RJ is RTJ, BW is Buttweld, SP is
special drilling, FF = Flat Face)
Suffix denoting bonnet (P is Pressure Seal, W is Welded, Blank is Bolted)
Suffix denoting valve body material (see page 5)
N denotes NACE, Blank is Non NACE
Blank is standard configuration (example solid wedge), F denotes flexible disc Gate, P denotes full opening
check (API6D) S denotes Parallel Slide, D denotes Globe-Stop Check, Z denotes C/W Spring R denotes Right Angle
Denotes trim (see below)
Basic model number (As shown in catalogue)
Valve Size (mm)
150    316S      U        S  N        9         P       BW      G -
PAGE 4
Figure Number Codes
BODY MATERIAL CODE • BODY/BONNET AND OR CAP MATERIALS
Suffix                ASTM Spec.                  Material
None                  A216 Gr. WCB                  Carbon Steel
1                         A216 WCC                       Carbon Steel
2                         A352 LCC                         Low Carbon Steel
2B                       A352 LCB                         Low Carbon Steel
3                         A352 LC3                         Low Carbon Steel
3M                      A351 CF3M                       Stainless with Molybdenum (low carbon)
4                         A217 WC1                        Carbon Moly 1/2% Mo
4L                       A352 LC1                         Carbon Moly 1/2% Mo
5                         A217 Gr. C5                      5% Cr, 1/2% Mo
6                         A217 Gr. WC6                   1-1/4% Cr, 1/2% Mo
8                         A351 CF8                          Stainless 18% Cr, 8% Ni
8C                      A351 CF8C                       Stainless 18% Cr, 10% Ni & Cb
8M                      A351 CF8M                       Stainless with Molybdenum
9                         A217 Gr. WC9                   2-1/4% CR, 1% Mo
12                       A217 Gr. C12                    Chrome Moly 9% Cr, 1% Mo
19                       Bronze                              Bronze B62/LG2/B148
20                       AL-Bronze                         Aluminium Bronze
0                         SPECIAL
PAGE 5
MATERIALS
FERRITIC STEELS
CHEMICAL REQUIREMENTS (%) MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Carbon Manganese Phos- Sulphur Silicon Nickel Chromium Molyb- Tensile Yield Elongation Reduction
phorous denum Strength Strength 2” (50mm) of Area
N/mm2 N/mm2
CAST CARBON STEEL              ASTM A216, Grade WCB